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PERTH : FRIDAY, MAY 20. 

MINING ACT, 1904. 

NOTICE OF INTEN'fION TO FORFEIT LEASES FOR NON-P A Y1YIENT OF RENT 

AND FINES DUE. 

[1904. 

Department of llfines, 13th May, 1904. 

IN accordance with Section 96 of "The .Mining Act, 1904," notice is hereby given tlutt unless reut and fines 
due for the current year be p~tid Oil the undermentioned leases on or beforc the expiration of 30 

days from the da,te of this notice, it is the intcntion of the Governor, under the provisions of Section 97 of 
the Mining Act, to forfeit such leascs for bre,wh of covcnant, viz., non-payment of rent. 

Origina.l 
No. 

Reward 
Lease. 

70lE 

HENIW GREGORY, 

Minister for Mines. 

N:tUlO of Louse. Registered Lessees. 

GOLD MINING LEASES. 

ASHBURTON GOLDFIELD. 

19 I Great Scott ... I :NI0Grath, :l\:ficbael 

lO9w 
956w 

1063w 
lO76w 
1l05w 
11l2w 

1130w 
1193w 
1194w 

1196w 

1205w 
12013w 
1211w 
1212w 
1215w 
1217w 
1219w 
1220w 

1222w 
1225w 
1227w 

BROAD ARROW GOr,DFIELD. 

Economist. 
Australasia East 
Try It East Extended 
Bardoc Gold Mines, Ltd. 
Paddingtol1 00n8018 East 
Grafter ... 

Yankee Blade 
King 
vVycheproof i30uth 

Snorter G.M. Syndicate ... 

Lady Lucy 
South Star 
Lady Maud 
Beers 
Oa1'llot 
Victoria 
Olivia 
Marmont ... 

Brooklyn 
Wheel of Fortune 
BonzeI' 

Half Mile Reef Mines, Ltd. 
do. do. 

New Standard Exploration Co., Ltd. 
Sunman, Alfred Ch,ules 
New Standard Exploration Co., Ltd. 
Veal, Thomas; McCourt, Sydney; Bain, Archibald; 

Carthew, Edward; MeCourt, J olm; Mills, Michael; 
Angwill, Justus; Russell, Frederick 

New Stand,1rd Exploration Co., Ltd. 
Arnott, Alfred Augustus; Nioa, Frank 
McKay, Charles Fredrick; Henderson, John Art.hur; 

Bishop, Lional Thomas; 1Vlessenger, Leslie; Swanston, 
John;' Bailey, Lional; Connor, George; Hutchins, 
Frank; Messenger, Wm. Kelso 

Connelly, Edward; Roberts, Richard; H:trrop, William; 
Cowpe, John William; Ross, John Roderick; 
Joh,Lnsen, August 

Ashleigh, William Edward 
Allen, Joseph 
Hanington, John Phillip 
Dunstan, William 
1Vhelan, Patrick 
Wetherall, Alfred George 
Webster, William 
Maxwell, Duncan; Dare, J,ts.; Roscoe, George; 1Vil-

liamson, William 
Coote, George; Magee, Thomas 
Knig'ht, John E.; Little, John 
Messenger, W m. Kelso 
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